
Finlandia (0-29, 0-21 WIAC) -vs- # 8 Wis.-Whitewater (26-4, 18-3 WIAC)
5/7/2021 at Whitewater, Wis. (Prucha at Miller)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Westin Muir (7-0)
Loss: Thomas BURNS (0-7)
HBP: None
PB: Gideon SCOTT, Ian Drays
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Pfeil First: Michael Gotsch 
Start: 1 P.M.   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 75   Weather: Partly Cloudy 50's

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Finlandia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Wis.-Whitewater 2 7 0 7 2 1 X 19 20 1

Finlandia 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob MEAD rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Joe GALINDO 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
John BRUNDAGE dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Eastyn CULP 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Josh MERCED lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Ian MARTINEZ ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gideon SCOTT c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Jordan D'ANGELO ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Nik GEISER 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
Sawyer MURRELL cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas BURNS p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yadiel SEVILLA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Derek MATOS p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kenny WEIMER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 3 0 1 11 4

3B: Jordan D'ANGELO (1)
E: Jacob MEAD (1)

Wis.-Whitewater 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zach Campbell cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Eric Hughes cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sam Vomhof 2b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Jason Abatto pr/2b 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
Tucker Criswell 3b 1 3 1 0 2 0 0
    Bryan Sturdevant ph/3b 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Jacob DeMeyer rf 3 2 1 2 1 1 1
    Ben Wilkins ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Santoro ss 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
    David Rubin ss 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Taylor White 1b 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
    Nick Paget ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Connor Moroder 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Korman lf 4 2 2 2 1 1 4
Peter Turelli dh 4 1 2 4 0 0 0
Ian Drays c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Joe Gorden c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Westin Muir p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Fox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 19 20 17 6 3 6

2B: Tucker Criswell (1); Jacob DeMeyer (1); Taylor White (1); Matt
Korman (1)
HR: Jason Abatto (1); Peter Turelli (1)
SF: Taylor White (1)
SB: Zach Campbell (1); Sam Vomhof (1); Nick Santoro (1); Peter
Turelli (1)
CS: Matt Korman (1)
E: David Rubin (1)

Finlandia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Thomas BURNS (L, 0-7) 2.0 9 9 9 3 2 4 0 0 0 14 17 1 2 –
Yadiel SEVILLA 1.1 3 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 4 0 –
Derek MATOS 1.2 5 4 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 10 11 3 1 –
Kenny WEIMER 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 0 –
Totals 20 19 18 6 3 6 0 0 0 36 43 11 3

Wis.-Whitewater IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Westin Muir (W, 7-0) 5.0 3 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 17 18 1 6 –
Hayden Fox 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 –
Totals 3 0 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 24 25 2 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Finlandia - Top of 1st FIN UWW
MEAD struck out swinging. 0 0
GALINDO grounded out to ss. 0 0
BRUNDAGE singled to right field. 0 0
BRUNDAGE advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
CULP grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Wis.-Whitewater - Bottom of 1st FIN UWW
Campbell out at first 1b to p. 0 0
Vomhof singled through the right side. 0 0
Vomhof advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Vomhof advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Criswell walked; Vomhof scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Criswell advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
DeMeyer struck out swinging. 0 1
Criswell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Santoro walked. 0 1
White singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf, RBI; Santoro advanced to third; Criswell
scored. 0 2
Korman struck out swinging. 0 2

Finlandia - Top of 2nd FIN UWW
MERCED struck out swinging. 0 2
SCOTT struck out looking. 0 2
JO. D'ANGELO tripled to right field. 0 2
GEISER struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 2

Wis.-Whitewater - Bottom of 2nd FIN UWW
Turelli grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 2
Drays singled up the middle. 0 2
Drays advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 2
Campbell singled to center field; Drays advanced to third. 0 2
Campbell stole second. 0 2
Vomhof singled through the left side, RBI; Campbell advanced to third; Drays scored. 0 3
Vomhof stole second. 0 3
Abatto pinch ran for Vomhof. 0 3
Criswell walked. 0 3
DeMeyer doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Criswell advanced to third; Abatto scored; Campbell scored. 0 5
Santoro singled, bunt, RBI; DeMeyer advanced to third; Criswell scored. 0 6
White doubled to right center, RBI; Santoro advanced to third; DeMeyer scored. 0 7
Korman singled through the left side, 2 RBI; White scored; Santoro scored. 0 9
Turelli flied out to rf. 0 9
Korman out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 9

Finlandia - Top of 3rd FIN UWW
Abatto to 2b. 0 9
MURRELL out at first 1b to p. 0 9
MEAD singled to right field. 0 9
GALINDO reached on a fielder's choice; MEAD out at second 2b to ss. 0 9
BRUNDAGE grounded out to ss. 0 9

Wis.-Whitewater - Bottom of 3rd FIN UWW
SEVILLA to p for BURNS. 0 9



Drays popped up to p. 0 9
Campbell flied out to cf. 0 9
Abatto flied out to rf. 0 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Finlandia - Top of 4th FIN UWW
Gorden to c for Drays. 0 9
CULP flied out to cf. 0 9
MERCED struck out looking. 0 9
SCOTT struck out looking. 0 9

Wis.-Whitewater - Bottom of 4th FIN UWW
Criswell doubled down the lf line. 0 9
DeMeyer walked. 0 9
Santoro singled to right center, RBI; DeMeyer advanced to third; Criswell scored. 0 10
White flied out to cf, SF, RBI; DeMeyer scored. 0 11
Santoro stole second. 0 11
Korman walked. 0 11
Turelli homered to right field, 3 RBI; Korman scored; Santoro scored. 0 14
MATOS to p for SEVILLA. 0 14
Gorden singled to left field. 0 14
Campbell singled to center field; Gorden advanced to second. 0 14
Campbell advanced to second on a passed ball; Gorden advanced to third. 0 14
Abatto fouled out to 3b. 0 14
Sturdevant pinch hit for Criswell. 0 14
Sturdevant singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Campbell scored, unearned; Gorden scored. 0 16
DeMeyer grounded out to 2b. 0 16

Finlandia - Top of 5th FIN UWW
Hughes to cf for Campbell. 0 16
Sturdevant to 3b. 0 16
Rubin to ss for Santoro. 0 16
JO. D'ANGELO struck out swinging. 0 16
GEISER walked. 0 16
MURRELL grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; GEISER out on the play, interference. 0 16

Wis.-Whitewater - Bottom of 5th FIN UWW
Rubin walked. 0 16
White flied out to cf. 0 16
Korman doubled to right field; Rubin advanced to third. 0 16
Korman advanced to third on a wild pitch; Rubin scored. 0 17
Turelli singled through the right side, RBI; Korman scored. 0 18
Turelli stole second. 0 18
Turelli advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 18
Gorden struck out swinging. 0 18
Hughes flied out to cf. 0 18

Finlandia - Top of 6th FIN UWW
Fox to p for Muir. 0 18
MEAD struck out swinging. 0 18
GALINDO flied out to 2b. 0 18
BRUNDAGE grounded out to 3b. 0 18

Wis.-Whitewater - Bottom of 6th FIN UWW
WEIMER to p for MATOS. 0 18



Abatto homered to right field, RBI. 0 19
Sturdevant flied out to cf. 0 19
Wilkins pinch hit for DeMeyer. 0 19
Wilkins flied out to 2b. 0 19
Rubin singled to center field. 0 19
Paget pinch hit for White. 0 19
Paget singled up the middle; Rubin advanced to third. 0 19
Korman flied out to rf. 0 19

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Finlandia - Top of 7th FIN UWW
Sturdevant to rf. 0 19
Wilkins to 3b. 0 19
Moroder to 1b for Paget. 0 19
CULP struck out swinging. 0 19
I. MARTINEZ pinch hit for MERCED. 0 19
I. MARTINEZ reached on a fielding error by ss. 0 19
SCOTT struck out swinging. 0 19
JO. D'ANGELO struck out looking. 0 19

Wis.-Whitewater - Bottom of 7th FIN UWW


